Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0923519 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

3/4/2024 10:37:10 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: SOUTHWESTERN HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL BOOSTERS, INC.

Company ID: 0923519 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 5/28/2015 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 3/4/2024 10:36:17 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

111 WILDWOOD DRIVE SOMERSET, KY 42503

Registered Agent Name/Address

ADAM GWIN 111 WILDWOOD DRIVE SOMERSET, KY 42503

Current Officers

President Rachel Lowe 345 Circle Lake Drive Bronston Ky. 42518
Secretary Erin Gwin 111 Wildwood Drive Somerset KY 42503
Treasurer Adam Gwin 111 Wildwood Drive Somerset, KY 42503
Vice President Summer Lowery 230 Knoll Lane Nancy, Ky. 42544

Directors

Director Erin Gwin 111 Wildwood Drive Somerset KY 42503
Director Adam Gwin 111 Wildwood Drive Somerset KY 42503
Director Rachel Lowe 345 Circle Lake Drive Bronston Ky. 42518

Director Summer Lowery 230 Knoll Lane Nancy, Ky. 42544

County: Pulaski Business size: Small

Business type: Miscellaneous Services

Signatures

Signature Adam J Gwin
Title President